Minsteracres: Advent, Christmas and New Year Services 2019/2020

2019:
Sun 8 December 	Second Sunday of Advent
                               	8.30am and 10.30am: Mass (Church)
                               	Christmas Fair after both Masses

Sun 15 December           Third Sunday of Advent
                                           8.30am and 10.30am: Mass (church)
                                           3.00pm Carol Service (Church) and children’s party

Tues 17 December         Heavenfield Partnership Advent Reconciliation Service: 7.00pm (in Hexham, St. Mary’s)
Sun 22 December           Fourth Sunday of Advent:
                                           8.30am and 10.30am: Mass (Church)
Tue 24 December           Christmas Eve: 5.30pm Crib service and Vigil Mass 6pm
Wed 25 December         Christmas Day: Mass at 9.30am (church)
Thu 26 December           St. Stephen (Boxing Day): 10.00 am Mass (chapel)
Fri 27 - Sat 28 December 8.30am: Mass (chapel)
Sun 29 December            8.30am and 10.30am: Mass on the feast of the Holy Family (Church)
Tue 31 December            3.30pm: Evening Prayer with thanksgiving for the past year and prayers for 2019 (chapel)
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Wed 1 January                 10.00am: Mass (chapel)

